Form PTQ-1595 , REC(08 - 18 - 2 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings Table Hannella Commissioner 102527	1 1 4 Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereor.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Koji Matsuno	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
8-6-03	Name: Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
0 0	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7-2, Nishishinjuku 1-chome		
	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: August 1, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/634802		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 1, 2003</u> B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>		
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W.	02-4300		
Suite 800			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE B		
9. Statement and signature.	4 [
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonits is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy August 6, 2003 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 d with required cover sheet information to: ats & Trademarks, Box Assignments angton, D.C. 20231		
Dennis C. Rodgers Name of Person Signing	August 6, 2003 & Signature Date		
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 型 with required cover sheet information to: 至		
	nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231		
	7/2003		

PATENT 🕏 🕏 🕏 REEL: 014381 FRAME: 0648

BDWY Form ASN-1 Inventor(s)-to-Assigned Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

this ass	ignn POW	nent agreement ÆR DISTRIBUT	is applicable to CONTROI	to an inventic L APPARATUS	on entitled (Invention Title) AND CONTROL METHOD
The PAT	rent	RIGHTS referre	d to in this a	greement are	:
(check one)	DEX	a patent applica	ation for this	invention, ex	ecuted by the ASSIGNOR(S)
		concurrently w	ith this assior	iment.	
		U.S. patent app	olication Seria	il No.	, filed
		a o.s. patent a	ppiication bas	sea on PCI Ir	iternational Application
		No	filed o	n (date)	(U.S. patent
		application Seri	al No	, if kn	own).
		U.S. patent No.		, issued	
The PAT	ENT	' RIGHTS also in	clude all divis	ions, reissue:	s, continuations and extensions of
the patents	and	patent application	ons identified	above.	The state of the s
		RIGHTS assign		agreement a	re:
(check one)		U.S. patent righ		•	
	2 5 5X	Worldwide pate	nt rights. In	this case, the	assignee shall have the right to
		claim the benef	it of the filling	date of any	U.S. or foreign patent application
~		for this inventio			
The ASS	IGN	OR(S) referred to	o in this agree	ement is (or a	re) the inventor(s) whose
signatures a	ppea	er on page 2 of t	nis A ss ignme	ent and any S	upplemental Sheet(s).
ine ASSI	⊒۷ای	E referred to in	inis agreemei	TIS:	**
(Name of As	sign	7-2 N5	chichinink	SULVI VAISE	IA Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Address/			snisninjuk	1 1-Clowe'	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
The ASSIGN	IEE i	S:			
		An Individual.			
	D A	A Partnership.			
	X) /	A Corporation of	Japan		(specify state or country)
	D (other)			iopechy state or country)
		-			
The ASS	IGN	OR(S), in consid	eration of \$10	vd bisq 00.0	the ASSIGNEE, and other good
and valuable	con	sideration, recei	pt of which is	sacknowledg	ed, hereby assign(s) the following
ights to the	ASS	SIGNEE, its succ	essors and as	ssigns:	The second secon
the full a	nd e	xclusive right to	the invention	າ;	
		ht, title and inter			RIGHTS:
the right	to s	ue and recover f	or any past in	afringement;	and,
the right	to c	laim priority und	er 35 USC 1	19, 35 USC 1	20, or any other applicable
provision	s, b	ased on any earl	ier patent app	dications for	this invention.

PATENT REEL: 014381 FRAME: 0649

BDWY Form ASN-1 Inventor(s)-to-Assignee Page 2

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Koji Matsuno	Koji matsumo	August 1, 2003
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	

º 1985, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

RECORDED: 08/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014381 FRAME: 0650